LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.1
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-22 Sep-22
Current Previous Actual Current Previous
release release Change % change release release
Changes in Liablilities
Other and unallocated B2225M
TOTAL B222 -1,428 -1,180

Changes in Assets

Other and unallocated B2245M
TOTAL B224
Liabilities by nationality of institution:

British BM84

Actual
Change

-248

% change

21.0%

Dec-22
Current
release

-18,484
-215,664

-40,252

-283,700

-47,323

Previous
release

-16,458
-213,638

-39,744

-283,192

-44,789

Actual
Change

-2,026

-2,026

-508

-508

-2,534

% change

12.3%

0.9%

1.3%

0.2%

5.7%

Mar-23
Current
release

-4,709

18,355

69,595

Previous
release

-2,788
20,276

71,991

Actual
Change

-1,921

-1,921

-2,396

% change

68.9%

-9.5%

-3.3%

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.2
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK (a)

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-22 Sep-22
Current Previous Actual Current  Previous Actual
release  release Change % change release  release Change % change

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data, there were no such revisions this quarter.

Dec-22
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change % change

Mar-23
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change % change

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.3
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US$ millions
Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.

(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-22
Current Previous Actual
release release Change % change

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data, there were no such revisions this quarter.

Sep-22
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change

% change

Dec-22
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change

% change

Mar-23
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change

% change

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD
Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-22 Sep-22

Current Previous Actual Current Previous
Changes in Liabilities release release Change % change release release
Unallocated by currency B707UN
Total external liabilities B222 -1,428 -1,180

Changes of assets

Unallocated by currency B607UN

Total external assets B224

Actual
Change

-248

% change

21.0%

Dec-22
Current
release

-18,484

-215,664

-40,252

-283,700

Previous
release

-16,458

-213,638

-39,744

-283,192

Actual
Change

-2,026

-2,026

-508

-508

% change

12.3%

0.9%

1.3%

0.2%

Mar-23
Current
release

-4,709

18,355

Previous
release

-2,788

20,276

Actual
Change

-1,921

-1,921

% change

68.9%

-9.5%

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx
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