**Revisions to Table C3.1** 

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK

### US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

		<b>Jun-22</b> Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-22 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Changes in Liabilities									
Other and unallocated	B2225M								
TOTAL	B222					-1,428	-1,180	-248	21.0%
Changes in Assets									
Other and unallocated	B2245M								
TOTAL	B224								
Liabilities by nationality of institution:									
British	BM84								

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx

Dec-22 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	<b>Mar-23</b> Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
-18,484	-16,458	-2,026	12.3%	-4,709	-2,788	-1,921	68.9%
-215,664	-213,638	-2,026	0.9%	18,355	20,276	-1,921	-9.5%
-40,252	-39,744	-508	1.3%				
-283,700	-283,192	-508	0.2%				
-47,323	-44,789	-2,534	5.7%	69,595	71,991	-2,396	-3.3%

## **Revisions to Table C3.2**

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK (a)

#### US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-22			Sep-22			Dec-22	
Current Pre	evious	Actual	Current	Previous	Actual	Current	Previo
release re	elease	Change % change	release	release	Change % change	release	relea
Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category of	compare	d to previously published data. th	nere were no	such revisi	ons this quarter.		

#### Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx

Actual evious elease Change % change Mar-23 Current Previous

Actual release release Change % change

**Revisions to Table C3.3** 

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-22				Sep-22				Dec-22				Mar-23			
Current	Previous	Actual		Current	Previous	Actual		Current	Previous	Actual		Current	Previous	Actual	
release	release	Change	% change	release	release	Change	% change	release	release	Change	% change	release	release	Change	% change
Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.	there were no	such revision	s this quarter.												

#### Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx

## **Revisions to Table C3.3**

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

## US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Changes in Liabilities		<b>Jun-22</b> Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-22 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Dec-22 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	<b>Mar-23</b> Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Unallocated by currency	B707UN									-18,484	-16,458	-2,026	12.3%	-4,709	-2,788	-1,921	68.9%
Total external liabilities	B222					-1,428	-1,180	-248	21.0%	-215,664	-213,638	-2,026	0.9%	18,355	20,276	-1,921	-9.5%
Changes of assets Unallocated by currency	B607UN									-40,252	-39,744	-508	1.3%				
Total external assets	B224									-283,700	-283,192	-508	0.2%				

### Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx